Maine Revised Statutes

Title 29-A: MOTOR VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC
Chapter 19: OPERATION

§2255. ACCIDENTS INVOLVING PROPERTY DAMAGE

1. Notification. The operator of avehicle involved in an accident anywhere that resultsin property
damage shall take reasonable steps to notify the owner of that property of the accident.

[ 1993, c. 683, Pt. A §2 (NEW; 1993, c. 683, Pt. B, 85 (AFF) .]

2. Provideinformation. The operator shall provide to the property owner:

A. The operator'sname and address; [ 1993, c. 683, Pt. A 82 (NEW; 1993, c.
683, Pt. B, 85 (AFF).]

B. Theregistration number of the operator'svehicle; [ 2013, c. 291, 84 (AMD).]

C. An opportunity to examine the driver'slicense if the owner of the property so requests and the license
isavailable; and [ 2013, c. 291, 84 (AMD).]

D. Evidence of liability insurance or financial responsibility as required by section 1601 if the owner of
the property sorequests. [ 2013, c. 291, 84 (NEW.]

[ 2013, c. 291, §4 (AWD) .]

3. Violation. A person commits a Class E crimeiif that person fails to comply with this section, except
that a person commits atraffic infraction if that person fails to comply with subsection 2, paragraph D.

[ 2013, c. 291, §4 (AWD) .]

4. Dismissal. The clerk of the District Court Violations Bureau or trial court shall dismissaViolation
Summons and Complaint charging a person with aviolation of subsection 2, paragraph D if that person:

A. Shows the issuing law enforcement officer satisfactory evidence of liability insurance or financial
responsibility that was in effect at the time of the alleged violation and the issuing officer notifies the
violations bureau of that fact; or [ 2013, c¢. 291, 84 (NEW.]

B. Filesatimely answer to a Violation Summons and Complaint alleging a violation of subsection 2,
paragraph D and that person presents to the court at the time of trial satisfactory evidence of liability
insurance or financial responsibility that was in effect at the time of the alleged violation. [ 2013, c.
291, 84 (NEW.]

[ 2013, c. 291, §4 (NEW .]

SECTI ON HI STORY
1993, c. 683, §A2 (NEW. 1993, c. 683, §B5 (AFF). 2013, c. 291, §4
( AVD) .

The State of Maine clams a copyright in its codified statutes. If you intend to republish this materia, we require that you include the
following disclaimer in your publication:

All copyrightsand other rightsto statutory text arereserved by the Sate of Maine. Thetext included in this publication reflectschanges
mede through the Second Regular Session of the 127th Maine Legidatureandis current through October 1, 2016. Thetext issubject to

Generated | 1
10.13.2016



MRS Title 29-A §2255. ACCIDENTS INVOLVING PROPERTY DAMAGE

changewithout notice. It isa version that has not been officially certified by the Secretary of Sate. Refer to the Maine Revised Satutes
Annotated and supplementsfor certified text.

The Office of the Revisor of Statutes also requests that you send us one copy of any statutory publication you may produce. Our god
is not to restrict publishing activity, but to keep track of who is publishing what, to identify any needless duplication and to preserve
the State's copyright rights.

PLEASE NOTE: The Revisor's Office cannot perform research for or providelegd advice or interpretation of Mainelaw to the public.
If you need legdl assistance, please contact aqualified attorney.

| 2 Generated
10.13.2016




